

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Pramod Agrawal Huf, Through Its Karta, Nagpur..PETITIONER
V/S**

**The Pre. Commissioner Of Income Tax- 2,RESPONDENT
Nagpur**

**Shri Kapil Hirani, Adv for Petitioner
ANAND PARCHURE for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SIDDHESHWAR
SUNDARRAO THOMBRE, JJ**

DATE : 26th September, 2025

P.C. :

By Consent S.O. 03.10.2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)