



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.03/2023

Pramod Agrawal HUF, thr. its Karta, Shri Pramod Agrawal, Nagpur

Vs.

The Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-2, Nagpur

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Ram D. Heda, Advocate for appellant
Shri Anand Parchure, Advocate for respondents

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, JJ.

DATE : 03.10.2025

1. Learned Counsel for respondents seeks time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 07.11.2025.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)